

GAHC010213992024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/75/2024

HIRAK DAS @ HIRU
S/O JOYDEB DAS,
RESIDENT OF KALIBARI ROAD, TARAPUR, PS SILCHAR DIST CACHAR,
ASSAM 788003

VERSUS

ABDUL KALAM AZAD LASKAR AND 13 ORS
S/O LATE SURFEIT ALI LASKAR,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SALCHAPRA PART I, PO SALCHAPRA, PS
SILCHAR, DIST CACHAR, ASSAM

2:MD. MINHAJ UDDIN BARBHUIYA
S/O INSAF ALI BARBHUIYA
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SALCHAPRA PART I
PO SALCHAPRA
PS SILCHAR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM

3:SRI NITISH RANJAN DAS

S/O NARENDRA CHANDRA DAS

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SALCHAPRA PART II
PO SALCHAPRA
PS SILCHAR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM

4:SRI PIJUSH KANTI NATH
S/O NOLINI NATH

RESIDENT OF DUDHPATIL PART V
PS SILCHAR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM

5:RAMIZ UDDIN LASKAR

S/O MUSLIM UDDIN LASKAR
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE GHAGRAPAR PART I
PO SALCHAPRA
PS SILCHAR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM

6:HYDER HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA
S/O MUFUR ALI BARBHUIYA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SALCHAPRA PART I
PO SALCHAPRA
PS SILCHAR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM

7:DALIM HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA
S/O LATE ALI UDDIN BARBHUIYA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SALHAPRA PART I TILAGRAM

PO SALCHAPRA
PS SILCHAR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM

8:JASHIM UDDIN LASKAR

S/O LATE SHAFIQUER RAHMAN LASKAR

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SALHAPRA PART I TILAGRAM

PO SALCHAPRA
PS SILCHAR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM

9:SUHEL AHMED LASKAR

S/O LATE ALA UDDIN LASKAR

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SALHAPRA PART I TILAGRAM

PO SALCHAPRA
PS SILCHAR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM

10:SRI ADITYA SINHA
S/O ABUN GIRI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SALHAPRA PART II PO SALCHAPRA
PS SILCHAR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM

11:SRI NINTU KUMAR DAS

S/O LATE KOKHIL CHANDRA DAS

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SALHAPRA PART I
PO SALCHAPRA
PS SILCHAR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM

12:SRI SUSHANT DAS

S/O LATE GOVINDA CHANDRA DAS

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SALHAPRA PART I
PO SALCHAPRA
PS SILCHAR
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM

13:DAINIK SAMAYIK PRASANGA
REPRESENTED BY ITS EDITOR AND PUBLISHER HAVING ITS OFFICE
SITUATED AT MALUGRAM
SILCHAR
CACHAR
ASSAM 788002

14:DAINIK PRANTAJYOTI
REPRESENTED BY ITS EDITOR AND PUBLISHER
HAVING ITS OFFICE SITUATED AT HOSPITAL ROAD
SILCHAR
CACHAR

ASSAM 788005 NOW SHAHID CHANDICHARAN ROAD
SILCHAR
CACHAR
ASSAM 78800

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S CHOUDHURY, MS J KUMARI

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 30.04.2025

Await service report.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks on a date to be fixed by
the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant